

.

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

2545 WOI-18968

SUBJECT:	ENTERPRISES, INC.			
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT	E NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)	
			30000453 -08/13/01- *****78.7	01070001
Enclosed are an ori	iginal and one (1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation a	nd a check for:	_
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status COPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Brian Hassel Name (F	Printed or typed)		- 
	5500 NW 51st Avenue Ad	Idress	<u> </u>	
	Coconut Creek, FL 330	a can the construction of the		2001
	City, St 954–574–0193	ate & Zip		2001 OCT - 4
	Daytime Tele	ephone number	E FLORID	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

10401



2001 OCT -4 PM 1:32 SECILIARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 16, 2001

.....

BRIAN HASSEL 5500 NW 51ST AVENUE COCONUT CREEK, FL 33073

SUBJECT: R&B ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W01000018968

10

We have received your document for R&B ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

#### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 301A00046917

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Of

# R & B ENTERPRISES, INC.

# 2001 OCT -4 PM 1: 32

SEULE AND OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### Article I - Corporate Name

The name of the Corporation: R&B Enterprises, Inc.

۰. \* فرد

# **Article II - Duration**

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolve according to Florida law.

### **Article III - Purpose**

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### Article IV - Capital Stock

The corporation is authorized to issue ONE THOUSAND shares (1,000) of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated Common Shares

# Article V - Initial Registered Office & Agent

The principal office, or the mailing address of the corporation is:

Name:Brian HasselAddress:5500 NW 51st AvenueCity:Coconut Creek, FL 33073

# Article VI - Initial Board of Directors

This corporation shall have ONE (1) director(s) initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (2). The name(s) & address(s) of the initial director of the corporation are as follows:

Name:	Brian Hassel	
Address:	5500 NW 51 <sup>st</sup> Avenue	
City:	Coconut Creek, FL 33073	

1

# Article VII - Incorporator(s)

The name(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s) signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

Name: Brian Hassel 5500 NW 51<sup>st</sup> Avenue Address: City: Coconut Creek, FL 33073

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>746</u> day of <u>Hugust</u> \_, 2001.

na Hasser

State of Florida: County of Broward:

before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared

known to me and known to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that HE executed these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this 7 \_day of Avenust \_\_\_\_, 2001.

My Commission Expires:



Notton Conved

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

# Certificate and Acknowledgment of Registered Agent

## **Certificate of Registered Agent**

of

2001 OCT -4 PM 1: 32 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

R & B ENTERPRISES, INC

Pursuant to Florida Statues Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at:

5500 NW 51<sup>ST</sup> Avenue Coconut Creek, FL 33073

#### Acknowledgment

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above state corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Bina

Brian Hassel President/Owner